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Tier 1

Total 

number 

of guests Organization Organization Type

Contact Name 

(Elected President/ Leadership) Contact Title Email Address

1 1 Crystal City Civic Association Civic Association Carol S. Fuller President fullercarols@gmail.com

1 1 Arlington Ridge Civic Association Civic Association Arthur Fox President alfii@lnllaw.com

1 1 Aurora Highlands Civic Association Civic Association Miriam Gennari President ahcapresident@gmail.com

1 1 AHC inc Non-Profit Stephen E. Smith Executive Vice President smith@ahcinc.org

1 1 Alliance for Housing Solutions Non-Profit Michelle Winters Executive Director michelle@allianceforhousingsolutions

1 1 Apartment and Office Building Association Non-Profit Brian Gordon

Vice President of 

Government Affairs, VA bgordon@aoba-metro.org

1 1 Arlington Arts Center Non-Profit Holly Koons Executive Director director@arlingtonartscenter.org

1 1 Arlington Committee of 100 Non-Profit Tamon Honda Chair Tamon@tamonhonda.com

1 1 Arlington Community Foundation Non-Profit Jennifer Owens President & CEO jowens@arlcf.org

1 1 Arlington County Civic Federation Non-Profit Duke Banks President duke@civfed.org

1 1 Arlington County Council of PTAs Non-Profit

Jennifer Bauer (voting for new 

officers this month) Board President jenbauerpta@gmail.com

1 1 Arlington Food Assistance Center Non-Profit Charles Meng Executive Director and CEO Charles.Meng@afac.org

1 1 Arlington Gay & Lesbian Alliance Non-Profit Bruce Hightower President info@agla.org

1 1 Arlington Partnership for Affordable Housing Non-Profit Nina Janopaul

President and Chief 

Executive Officer njanopaul@apah.org

1 1 Arlington Thrive Non-Profit Andrew Schneider Executive Director info@arlingtonthrive.org

1 1 Arm & Arm Non-Profit Kelvin Manurs Executive Director armandarm2014@yahoo.com

1 1 A-SPAN Non-Profit Kathy Sibert President/CEO ksibert@a-span.org

1 1

Aspire! After School Learning (formerly Greenbrier 

Learning Center) Non-Profit Courtney C. Reeve Executive Director courtney@aspireafterschool.org

1 1 Black Parents of Arlington Non-Profit Adora Williams President chameleon0192@gmail.com

1 1

Amanda & Bonder Community Development 

Corporation Non-Profit Cicely Whitfield Executive Director cwhitfield@bajcdc.org

1 1 Buckingham Youth Brigade (BYB) Non-Profit Saul Reyes Executive Director saul.reyes@bu-gata.org

1 1 Bridges to Independence Non-Profit Samuel L. Kelly Jr. Chief Executive Officer skelly@bridges2.org

1 1 Doorways for Women and Families Non-Profit Caroline Jones President and CEO CJones@DoorwaysVA.org

1 1 EcoAction Arlington Non-Profit Elenor Hodges Executive Director office@ecoactionarlington.org

1 1 Edu-Futuro Non-Profit Jorge E. Figueredo Executive Director jorge@edu-futuro.org

1 1 Encore Stage and Studio Non-Profit Sara Strehle Duke Executive Director sara.duke@encorestage.org

1 1 ENDependence Center of Northern Virginia Non-Profit James Garrett Executive Director jamesg@ecnv.org

1 1 Ethiopian Community Development Council Non-Profit Dr. Tsehaye Teferra

Founder, President, and 

CEO Tteferra@ecdcus.org

1 1 Friends of the Arlington County Public Library Non-Profit Kate Summers President info@arlingtonlibraryfriends.org

1 1 Justice For All Non-Profit Zakiya Worthey President zakiyaworthey@gmail.com

1 1 La ColectiVA Non-Profit Danny Cendejas dcendejas4@gmail.com

1 1 Leadership Center for Excellence Non-Profit Karen Coltrane Executive Director kcoltrane@leadercenter.org

1 1 NAACP, Arlington Branch Non-Profit Julius Spain Sr. President 7047@arlingtonnaacp.com; Julius.d.sp

1 1 Northern Virginia Apartment Association Non-Profit Ludwig P. Gaines Executive Director Lgaines@NVAA.net

1 1 Northern Virginia Building Industry Association Non-Profit Matt Kroll President mkroll@willowsford.com

1 1 Northern Virginia Regional Commission Non-Profit Robert Lazaro Executive Director rlazaro@novaregion.org

1 1 Northern Virginia Urban League Non-Profit Diane Mclaughlin Chair diane.mclaughlin@live.com

1 1 Our Arlington Revolution Non-Profit Roshan Abraham

Steering Committee 

Members rjabraham301@gmail.com

1 1 Shirlington Employment And Education Center Non-Profit Andres Tobar Executive Director atobar@seecjobs.org

1 1 Volunteer Arlington Non-Profit Lisa Fikes Executive Director lfikes@leadercenter.org

1 1 Rosie Riveters Non-Profit Brittany Greet Executive Director brittany.greer@rosieriveters.com
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1 1 STEM for Her Non-Profit Marian McKee Chair Chair@STEMforHer.org

1 1 Coalition for Smarter Growth Non-Profit Stewart Schwartz Executive Director stewart@smartergrowth.net

1 1 Consortium of Universities MWCOG John Cavanaugh President/CEO jcavanaugh@consortium.org 

1 1 GMU's Center for Regional Analysis MWCOG Terry Clower Director clower@gmu.edu

1 1 The Stephen S. Fuller Institute MWCOG Stephen Fuller Director sfuller2@gmu.edu

1 1 Community Housing Finance Corporation Board Arlington Commission Ms. Alice L Barrett Commission Chair albarrett@paradigmcos.com

1 1 Citizens Advisory Commission on Housing Arlington Commission Ms. Holly R. Bray Commission Chair hbray@lovefunding.com

1 1 Joint Facilities Advisory Commission Arlington Commission Ms. Ginger Briggs Brown Commission Chair gingerb97@gmail.com

1 1 Community Development Citizens Advisory Committee Arlington Commission Mr. Thomas (Tim) Francis Denning Commission Chair tfd206@gmail.com

1 1 Economic Development Commission Arlington Commission Mr. Frank Poli Commission Chair fpoli@pzre.com

1 1

Courthouse Square Planning & Urban Design Study 

WrkngGrp
Arlington Commission Nancy Iacomini

Commission Chair
berternie.iacomini56@gmail.com

1 1 Tenant-Landlord Commission Arlington Commission Mr. Kellen MacBeth Commission Chair kellenmacbeth@gmail.com

1 1 Out-of-School Time Advisory Council Arlington Commission Ms. Rene Madigan Commission Chair madigan703@verizon.net

1 1 Environment & Energy Conservation Commission Arlington Commission Mr. Michael Mesmer Commission Chair E2C2chairemail@gmail.com 

1 1 Urban Forestry Commission Arlington Commission Ms. Nora Palmatier Commission Chair norapalm@verizon.net

1 1 Fiscal Affairs Advisory Commission Arlington Commission Ms. Tenley Peterson Commission Chair tenleyp@gmail.com

1 1 Park and Recreation Commission Arlington Commission Mr. William Ross Commission Chair wwross53@gmail.com

1 1 Commission for the Arts Arlington Commission Ms. Marsha Semmel Commission Chair marsha.semmel@gmail.com

1 1 Planning Commission Arlington Commission Ms. Jane C Siegel Commission Chair janesiegel@icloud.com

1 1 Transportation Commission Arlington Commission Mr. Chris Slatt Commission Chair chris@dodgersden.com

1 1 Disability Advisory Commission Arlington Commission Mr. William Patrick Staderman Commission Chair wstaderman@verizon.net

1 1 Human Rights Commission Arlington Commission Mr. Juan Carlos Velazquez Commission Chair carloslatino3@gmail.com

1 1 Industrial Development Authority Arlington Commission Mr. Edwin Fountain Commission Chair ELFountain@mac.com

1 1 Bicycle Element Working Group Arlington Commission Mr. Chris Slatt Commission Chair chris@dodgersden.com

1 1 Crystal City Citizens Review Council Arlington Commission Mr. ChristerAhl Commission Chair Christer.Ahl@comcast.net

1 1 Long Range Planning Committee Arlington Commission Ms. Nancy Lacomini Commission Chair Berternie.iacomini56@gmail.com

1 1 Site Plan Review Committee Arlington Commission Ms. Elizabeth Gearin Commission Chair egearin@egearin.com

1 1 Zoning Comittee Arlington Commission Mr. Daniel Weir Commission Chair danielweir22204@outlook.com

1 1 Economic Development Commission Arlington Commission Ms. Sally J. Duran Commission Member sallyjduran@gmail.com

1 1 Fairfax County MWCOG Sharon Bulova Chairman Sharon.Bulova@fairfaxcounty.gov

1 1 Loudoun County MWCOG Phyllis Randall Chairman phyllis.randall@loudoun.gov

1 1 City of Alexandria MWCOG Justin Wilson Mayor justin.wilson@alexandriava.gov

1 1 City of Fall Church MWCOG David Tarter Mayor dtarter@fallschurchva.gov

1 1 City of Fairfax MWCOG David Meyer Mayor david.meyer@fairfaxva.gov

1 1 Prince George's County MWCOG Todd Turner Chairman tmturner@co.pg.md.us

1 1 Montgomery County MWCOG Nancy Navarro Chairman councilmember.navarro@montgome

1 1 Prince George's County MWCOG Derrick Davis COG Vice Chair dldavis@co.pg.md.us 

1 1 DC Council MWCOG Phil Mendelson Chairman pmendelson@dccouncil.us

1 1 DC Council MWCOG Robert White COG Chair rwhite@dccouncil.us

1 1 City of Alexandria MWCOG Elizabeth Bennett-Parker Vice Mayor elizabeth.bennett-parker@alexandri

1 1 Loudoun County MWCOG Matt Letourneau Supervisor matt.letourneau@loudoun.gov

1 1 DC Council WMATA Jack Evans Councilmember jevans@dccouncil.us

1 1 Prince George's County MWCOG Angela Alsobrooks County Executive cexecutive@co.pg.md.us

1 1 DC MWCOG Muriel Bowser Mayor muriel.bowser@dc.gov

1 1 Montgomery County MWCOG Marc Elrich County Executive marc.elrich@montgomerycountymd.g

1 1 DC MWCOG Rashad Young City Administrator rashad.young@dc.gov

1 1 Prince William County MWCOG Marty Nohe Supervisor mnohe@pwcgov.org

1 1 City of Alexandria MWCOG Mark Jinks City Manager mark.jinks@alexandriava.gov

1 1 Fairfax County MWCOG Bryan Hill County Executive bryan.hill@fairfaxcounty.gov

1 1 DC MWCOG Brian Kenner Deputy Mayor brian.kenner@dc.gov
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1 1 Montgomery County MWCOG David Petr President/CEO david@thinkmoco.com

1 1 Alexandira/Arlington Regional Workforce Council MWCOG David Remick Executive Director dremick@arlingtonva.us 

1 1 VDOT
MWCOG

Renee Hamilton

Deputy District 

Administrator Renee.Hamilton@VDOT.Virginia.gov

1 1 Northern Virginia Transportation Authority MWCOG Monica Backmon Executive Director Monica.Backmon@thenovaauthority

1 1 Northern Virginia Transportation Commission MWCOG Kate Mattice Executive Director katemattice@novatransit.org

1 1 WMATA MWCOG Paul Wiedefeld CEO pwiedefeld@wmata.com

1 1 Chamber of Commerce, Arlington Business Community Kate (Roche) Bates President and CEO kbates@arlingtonchamber.org

1 1 Crystal City BID Business Community Tracy Gabriel Executive Director gabriel@crystalcity.org

1 1 Rosslyn BID Business Community Mary-Claire Burick President mburick@rosslynva.org

1 1 Ballston BID Business Community Tina Leone CEO tina@ballstonbid.com

1 1 JBG Business Community

1 2 CPRO-Columbia Pike Revitalization Organization Business Community Karen Vasquez (Acting) Executive Director kvasquez@columbiapike.org

1 1 Freddie's Beach Bar (small business representative) Business Community Freddie Lutz Owner freddiesbeachbar@verizon.net

1 1 Dweck Properties Business Community Nora Dweck-McMullen Chief Operating Officer nora@dweckproperties.com

1 1 Hyatt Regency, Crystal City Business Community Derrick Morrow

Area VP and General 

Manager Derrick.morrow@hyatt.com

1 1 Brookfield Properties Business Community Simon Carney SVP Regional Counsel Simon.Carney@brookfieldproperties.c

1 1 Simon Properties Business Community

1 1 PBS Business Community Paula Kerger CEO pkerger@pbs.org

1 1 Boeing Business Community Todd Yeatts Govt Affairs todd.m.yeatts@boing.com

1 1 MWAA Business Community Jerome Davis EVP jerome.davis@mwaa.com

1 1 BNA Bloomberg Business Community Dan Fine COO dfine@bloombergtax.com

1 1 Commonwealth Joe & Crystal City Resident Business Community Chase Damiano COO chase@commonwealthjoe.com

1 1 The Freshman Business Community Nick Freshman Owner and Local Resident nickfreshman@gmail.com 

1 1 Crystal City Entrepreneur Business Community Isaac Barnes Entrepreneur isaac@eminent-it.com

1 1 Crystal City Resident and Entrepreneur Business Community Robin Ghariani Entrepreneur larkandtalon@gmail.com

1 1 EarthTreks Crystal City Business Community Erica Espenak Director Erica@earthtreksclimbing.com

1 1 Greater Washington Board of Trade MWCOG Jack McDougal President/CEO jackmcdougle@bot.org

1 1 Leadership Greater Washington MWCOG Doug Duncan President/CEO dduncan@lgwdc.org

1 1 Greater Washington Partnership MWCOG Jason Miller CEO jmiller@greaterwashingtonpartnersh

1 1 Federal City Council MWCOG Anthony Williams Executive Director awilliams@federalcitycouncil.org 

1 1 Buchannan Partners MWCOG Bob Buchannan Founding Principal B.Buchanan@buchananpartners.com

1 1 Lisa Sturtevant & Associates MWCOG Lisa Sturtevant President lisa@lisasturtevant.com

1 1 Arlington Public Schools APS Reid Goldstein School Board Chairman reid.goldstein@apsva.us

1 1 Arlington Public Schools APS Dr. Patrick K. Murphy Superintendent patrick.murphy@apsva.us

1 1 Marymount University Universities Dr. Irma Becerra President ibecerra@marymount.edu

1 1 Virginia Tech Universities Dr. Stephen H. McKnight

VP for the National Capital 

Region shm@vt.edu

1 1 Mt. Olive Baptist Church Faith Based Organization Rev. James Victor Reverend  info@mtolivebc.org

1 1 St. John's Baptist Church Faith Based Organization Pastor John Nicholas Jr. Pastor vze2bbrd@verizon.net 

1 1 Lomax A.M.E Zion Church Faith Based Organization Pastor Wittaker Pastor  lomaxchurchva@gmail.com

1 1 Macedonia Baptist Church Faith Based Organization Deacon Alfred O. Taylor

Acting Head of 

Organization clamback@mbcva.ws

1 1 Northern Virginia Community College Universities

1 1 George Mason University Universities Ángel Cabrera President cabreraa@gmu.edu

1 1 George Mason University Universities David Wu Provost davidwu@gmu.edu

1 1 George Mason University Universities Tom Davis Rector thomas.davis@hklaw.com

1 1 George Mason University Universities Dr. Deb Crawford VP of Research dcrawfo7@gmu.edu

1 COG Regional Housing Committee MWCOG Helen  McIlvaine Chair

1 Alexandria Economic Development Economic Development Stephanie Landrum Director landrum@alexecon.org
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Scheduler: Elizabeth Connors - econnors@gmu.edu

Scheduler: Natalie Davis - ndavis13@gmu.edu

Scheduler: Jeannemarie Davis - jdevolites@aol.com

Scheduler: Natalie Davis - ndavis13@gmu.edu
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1 1 Fuller Institute Universities Jeanette Chapman

1 1 Amazon Andrea Fava

1 1 Amazon Brian Moore

1 1 Amazon Brian Huseman

1 1 Amazon Holly Sullivan

1 1 Amazon Ardine Williams

1 1 COG Chuck Bean

1 1 COG Multiple Staff

1 1 COG Christian Dorsey cdorsey@arlingtonva.us+G198:G214

1 1 COG Libby Garvey lgarvey@arlingtonva.us

1 1 Arlington Mark Schwartz mschwartz@arlingtonva.us

1 1 Arlington Shannon Flanagan Watson sflanaganwatson@arlingtonva.us

1 1 Arlington Victor Hoskins vhoskins@arlingtonva.us

1 1 Arlington Bryna Helfer bhelfer@arlingtonva.us

1 1 Arlington Alex Iams aiams@arlingtonva.us

1 1 Arlington Anthony Fuserelli Afuserelli@arlingtonva.us

1 1 Arlington Christina Winn cwinn@arlingtonva.us

1 1 Arlington Multiple Staff
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